1371-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
CC-E Series
Features
 Compact Footprint / Low Profi le
 Through Hole or SMT Versions
 5V, 12V, 24V & 48V Inputs
 3.3 to 30V1 Single, ±12 to 15V Dual Outputs
 Output Voltage Adjustment

m
ax
.)
3
2
1
7-0.3⋅ 0.6
4
5
7
6
Coplanarity 0.1max.
Output Output Output
Voltage (V)  Current (A) Power (W) 5V Input 12V Input 24V Input 48V Input
Single Outputs
 3.3 0.4 1.5 CC1R5-0503SF-E CC1R5-1203SF-E CC1R5-2403SF-E CC1R5-4803SF-E
 3.3 0.8 3 CC3-0503SF-E CC3-1203SF-E CC3-2403SF-E CC3-4803SF-E
 3.3 1.2 6 CC6-0503SF-E CC6-1203SF-E CC6-2403SF-E CC6-4803SF-E
 3.3 2.5 10 CC10-0503SF-E CC10-1203SF-E CC10-2403SF-E CC10-4803SF-E
 3.3 4.5 15 - - CC15-2403SF-E -
 3.3 7.5 25 - - CC25-2403SF-E -
 5 0.3 1.5 CC1R5-0505SF-E CC1R5-1205SF-E CC1R5-2405SF-E CC1R5-4805SF-E
 5 0.6 3 CC3-0505SF-E CC3-1205SF-E CC3-2405SF-E CC3-4805SF-E
 5 1.0 5 CC6-0505SF-E - - -
 5 1.2 6 - CC6-1205SF-E CC6-2405SF-E CC6-4805SF-E
 5 2.0 10 CC10-0505SF-E CC10-1205SF-E CC10-2405SF-E CC10-4805SF-E
 5 3.0 15 - - CC15-2405SF-E -
 5 5.0 25 - - CC25-2405SF-E -
 12(15) 0.125(0.1) 1.5 CC1R5-0512SF-E CC1R5-1212SF-E CC1R5-2412SF-E CC1R5-4812SF-E
 12(15) 0.25(0.2) 3 CC3-0512SF-E CC3-1212SF-E CC3-2412SF-E CC3-4812SF-E
 12(15) 0.5(0.4) 6 CC6-0512SF-E CC6-1212SF-E CC6-2412SF-E CC6-4812SF-E
 12(15) 0.8(0.64) 10 CC10-0512SF-E - - -
 12(15) 1.0(0.8) 10 - CC10-1212SF-E CC10-2412SF-E CC10-4812SF-E
Dual Outputs
 ±12 (15)3 0.06(0.05) 1.5 CC1R5-0512DF-E CC1R5-1212DF-E CC1R5-2412DF-E CC1R5-4812DF-E
 ±12 (15)3 0.125(0.1) 3 CC3-0512DF-E CC3-1212DF-E CC3-2412DF-E CC3-4812DF-E
 ±12 (15)3 0.25(0.2) 6 CC6-0512DF-E CC6-1212DF-E CC6-2412DF-E CC6-4812DF-E
 ±12 (15)3 0.4(0.32) 10 CC10-0512DF-E - - -
 ±12 (15)3 0.45(0.36) 10 - CC10-1212DF-E CC10-2412DF-E CC10-4812DF-E